
IOWA HAWKEYES Game Results (as of Jan 02, 2018)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sep 02, 2017 WYOMING W 24-3 1-0 0-0 2:57 68075

Sep 09, 2017 at Iowa State Wo 44-41 2-0 0-0 3:53 61500

Sep 16, 2017 NORTH TEXAS W 31-14 3-0 0-0 3:26 65668

*Sep 23, 2017 #4 PENN STATE  L 19-21 3-1 0-1 3:31 66205

*Sep 30, 2017 at Michigan State  L 10-17 3-2 0-2 3:16 73331

*Oct 07, 2017 ILLINOIS W 45-16 4-2 1-2 3:24 69894

*Oct 21, 2017 at Northwestern  L o 10-17 4-3 1-3 3:10 40036

*Oct 28, 2017 MINNESOTA W 17-10 5-3 2-3 3:20 66292

*Nov 04, 2017 OHIO STATE W 55-24 6-3 3-3 3:33 67669

*Nov 11, 2017 at #6 Wisconsin  L 14-38 6-4 3-4 3:14 80462

*Nov 18, 2017 PURDUE BOILERMAKERS  L 15-24 6-5 3-5 2:03 60554

*Nov 24, 2017 at Nebraska W 56-14 7-5 4-5 3:05 90046

12/27/2017 vs Boston College W 27-20 8-5 4-5 3:09 37667



IOWA HAWKEYES Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2018)

All games

Team Statistics IOWA OPP

SCORING 367 259

  Points Per Game 28.2 19.9

  Points Off Turnovers 85 47

FIRST DOWNS 226 244

  R u s h i n g 103 96

  P a s s i n g 106 130

  P e n a l t y 17 18

RUSHING YARDAGE 1810 1880

  Yards gained rushing 2133 2113

  Yards lost rushing 323 233

  Rushing Attempts 481 455

  Average Per Rush 3.8 4.1

  Average Per Game 139.2 144.6

  TDs Rushing 17 10

PASSING YARDAGE 2473 2767

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 199-355-6 257-459-21

  Average Per Pass 7.0 6.0

  Average Per Catch 12.4 10.8

  Average Per Game 190.2 212.8

  TDs Passing 27 19

TOTAL OFFENSE 4283 4647

  Total Plays 836 914

  Average Per Play 5.1 5.1

  Average Per Game 329.5 357.5

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 34-831 37-632

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-123 17-79

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 21-423 6-43

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 24.4 17.1

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.2 4.6

INT RETURN AVERAGE 20.1 7.2

FUMBLES-LOST 21-13 15-5

PENALTIES-Yards 66-534 79-711

  Average Per Game 41.1 54.7

PUNTS-Yards 71-2741 66-2572

  Average Per Punt 38.6 39.0

  Net punt average 36.9 36.8

KICKOFFS-Yards 70-4374 56-3445

  Average Per Kick 62.5 61.5

  Net kick average 42.0 38.2

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 1 0  2 9 : 5 0

3RD-DOWN Conversions 62/180 65/188

  3rd-Down Pct 34% 35%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 14/22 12/25

  4th-Down Pct 64% 48%

SACKS BY-Yards 29-175 25-173

MISC YARDS 12 -7

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 48 30

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 11-13 16-22

ON-SIDE KICKS 1-2 0-1

RED-ZONE SCORES (39-49) 80% (31-39) 79%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (32-49) 65% (17-39) 44%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (44-44) 100% (29-29) 100%

ATTENDANCE 464357 345375

  Games/Avg Per Game 7/66337 5/69075

  Neutral Site Games 1/37667

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

IOWA HAWKEYES 55 99 84 123 6 367

Opponents 68 66 55 60 10 259



IOWA HAWKEYES Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2018)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Wadley, Akrum 13 252 1175 66 1109 4.4 10 35 85.3

Butler, James  9 91 417 21 396 4.4 1 53 44.0

Young, Toren  7 45 196 3 193 4.3 2 34 27.6

Kelly-Martin,I. 13 20 186 2 184 9.2 3 57 14.2

Smith-Marsette, 12 7 43 2 41 5.9 0 17 3.4

Hooker, Amani 10 1 18 0 18 18.0 0 18 1.8

Easley, Nick 13 2 11 0 11 5.5 0 6 0.8

Kulick, Drake 13 2 2 0 2 1.0 1 1 0.2

Fant, Noah 13 2 3 4 -1 -0.5 0 3 -0.1

Rastetter, C. 13 2 7 9 -2 -1.0 0 7 -0.2

Team  7 8 0 26 -26 -3.2 0 0 -3.7

Stanley, Nate 13 49 75 190 -115 -2.3 0 8 -8.8

Total 13 481 2133 323 1810 3.8 17 57 139.2

Opponents 13 455 2113 233 1880 4.1 10 66 144.6

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Stanley, Nate 13 135.19 196-351-6 55.8 2437 26 70 187.5

Wiegers, Tyler  4 227.60 1-2-0 50.0 3 1 3 0.8

Rastetter, C. 13 238.60 2-2-0 100.0 33 0 18 2.5

Total 13 136.29 199-355-6 56.1 2473 27 70 190.2

Opponents 13 111.14 257-459-21 56.0 2767 19 74 212.8

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Easley, Nick 13 51 530 10.4 4 45 40.8

Fant, Noah 13 30 494 16.5 11 68 38.0

Vandeberg, Matt 13 28 384 13.7 2 61 29.5

Wadley, Akrum 13 28 353 12.6 3 70 27.2

Hockenson, T.J. 13 24 320 13.3 3 24 24.6

Smith-Marsette, 12 18 187 10.4 2 31 15.6

Butler, James  9 4 47 11.8 0 26 5.2

Kelly-Martin,I. 13 4 25 6.2 1 10 1.9

Kulick, Drake 13 3 31 10.3 1 26 2.4

Smith, Brandon 10 3 15 5.0 0 5 1.5

Young, Toren  7 1 23 23.0 0 23 3.3

Kluver, Tyler 13 1 18 18.0 0 18 1.4

Wieting, Nate  7 1 17 17.0 0 17 2.4

Epenesa, A.J. 13 1 15 15.0 0 15 1.2

Pekar, Peter 12 1 9 9.0 0 9 0.8

Ross, Brady 13 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.4

Total 13 199 2473 12.4 27 70 190.2

Opponents 13 257 2767 10.8 19 74 212.8

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Vandeberg, Matt 14 75 5.4 0 23

Jackson, Joshua 5 36 7.2 0 17

Cooper, Max 1 12 12.0 0 12

Total 20 123 6.2 0 23

Opponents 17 79 4.6 0 22

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Jackson, Joshua 8 168 21.0 2 52

Gervase, Jake 3 29 9.7 0 29

Hooker, Amani 2 30 15.0 1 30

Jewell, Josey 2 37 18.5 0 33

Hesse, Parker 1 13 13.0 0 13

Stone, Geno 1 19 19.0 0 19

Welch, Kristian 1 33 33.0 0 33

Snyder, Brandon 1 89 89.0 1 89

Niemann, Ben 1 0 0.0 0 0

Reiff, Brady 1 5 5.0 0 5

Total 21 423 20.1 4 89

Opponents 6 43 7.2 0 23

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Kelly-Martin,I. 19 404 21.3 0 35

Wadley, Akrum 9 271 30.1 0 72

Smith-Marsette, 4 134 33.5 0 74

Kelly, Austin 1 7 7.0 0 7

Jones, Amani 1 15 15.0 0 15

Total 34 831 24.4 0 74

Opponents 37 632 17.1 0 31

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 4 82 20.5 1 27



IOWA HAWKEYES Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2018)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Wadley, Akrum 13 - - - - - - - 78

Recinos, Miguel - 11-13 44-44 - - - - - 77

Fant, Noah 11 - - - - - - - 66

Easley, Nick 4 - - - - - - - 24

Kelly-Martin,I. 4 - - - - - - - 24

Hockenson, T.J. 3 - - - - - - - 18

Young, Toren 2 - - - - - - - 12

Kulick, Drake 2 - - - - - - - 12

Vandeberg, Matt 2 - - - - - - - 12

Smith-Marsette, 2 - - - - - - - 12

Jackson, Joshua 2 - - - - - - - 12

Snyder, Brandon 1 - - - - - - - 6

Butler, James 1 - - - - - - - 6

Hooker, Amani 1 - - - - - - - 6

Bazata, Nathan - - - - - - - 1 2

Stanley, Nate - - - - - 0-3 - - 0

Total 48 11-13 44-44 - - 0-3 - 1 367

Opponents 30 16-22 29-29 0-1 - - - 1 259

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Stanley, Nate 13 400 -115 2437 2322 178.6

Wadley, Akrum 13 252 1109 0 1109 85.3

Butler, James 9 91 396 0 396 44.0

Young, Toren 7 45 193 0 193 27.6

Kelly-Martin,I. 13 20 184 0 184 14.2

Smith-Marsette, 12 7 41 0 41 3.4

Rastetter, C. 13 4 -2 33 31 2.4

Hooker, Amani 10 1 18 0 18 1.8

Easley, Nick 13 2 11 0 11 0.8

Wiegers, Tyler 4 2 0 3 3 0.8

Kulick, Drake 13 2 2 0 2 0.2

Fant, Noah 13 2 -1 0 -1 -0.1

Team 7 8 -26 0 -26 -3.7

Total 13 836 1810 2473 4283 329.5

Opponents 13 914 1880 2767 4647 357.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Recinos, Miguel 11-13 84.6 0-0 2-2 5-7 4-4 0-0 48 1

FG Sequence IOWA HAWKEYES Opponents

WYOMING (44) (49),47

Iowa State (23) (24),(30)

North Texas (42) 40

Penn State 36 (19),41,(21),31

Michigan State (43) (38),48

Illinois (37) (29),(24),(40)

Northwestern 37,(48) (30)

Minnesota (32) (33)

Ohio State (30),(30) (27)

Wisconsin - (23)

Purdue Boilermakers - (27)

Nebraska - -

Boston College (24),(38) (30),36,(24)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Rastetter, C. 55 2078 37.8 55 0 10 11 5 0

Gersonde, Ryan 13 552 42.5 61 1 4 2 5 0

Stanley, Nate 3 111 37.0 47 1 0 2 0 0

Total 71 2741 38.6 61 2 14 15 10 0

Opponents 66 2572 39.0 80 1 29 31 11 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Recinos, Miguel 70 4374 62.5 32 0

Total 70 4374 62.5 32 0 17.1 42.0 22

Opponents 56 3445 61.5 19 3 24.4 38.2 26



IOWA HAWKEYES Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2018)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Wadley, Akrum 13 1109 353 0 271 0 1733 133.3

Kelly-Martin,I. 13 184 25 0 404 0 613 47.2

Easley, Nick 13 11 530 0 0 0 541 41.6

Fant, Noah 13 -1 494 0 0 0 493 37.9

Vandeberg, Matt 13 0 384 75 0 0 459 35.3

Butler, James 9 396 47 0 0 0 443 49.2

Smith-Marsette, 12 41 187 0 134 0 362 30.2

Hockenson, T.J. 13 0 320 0 0 0 320 24.6

Young, Toren 7 193 23 0 0 0 216 30.9

Jackson, Joshua 13 0 0 36 0 168 204 15.7

Snyder, Brandon 1 0 0 0 0 89 89 89.0

Hooker, Amani 10 18 0 0 0 30 48 4.8

Jewell, Josey 12 0 0 0 0 37 37 3.1

Welch, Kristian 10 0 0 0 0 33 33 3.3

Kulick, Drake 13 2 31 0 0 0 33 2.5

Gervase, Jake 13 0 0 0 0 29 29 2.2

Stone, Geno 11 0 0 0 0 19 19 1.7

Kluver, Tyler 13 0 18 0 0 0 18 1.4

Wieting, Nate 7 0 17 0 0 0 17 2.4

Smith, Brandon 10 0 15 0 0 0 15 1.5

Epenesa, A.J. 13 0 15 0 0 0 15 1.2

Jones, Amani 12 0 0 0 15 0 15 1.2

Hesse, Parker 13 0 0 0 0 13 13 1.0

Cooper, Max 6 0 0 12 0 0 12 2.0

Pekar, Peter 12 0 9 0 0 0 9 0.8

Kelly, Austin 13 0 0 0 7 0 7 0.5

Ross, Brady 13 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.4

Reiff, Brady 13 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.4

Rastetter, C. 13 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.2

Team 7 -26 0 0 0 0 -26 -3.7

Stanley, Nate 13 -115 0 0 0 0 -115 -8.8

Total 13 1810 2473 123 831 423 5660 435.4

Opponents 13 1880 2767 79 632 43 5401 415.5



IOWA HAWKEYES Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2018)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Jewell, Josey 12 69 67 136 13.5-61 4.5-44 2-37 11 3 1-0 1 . .

41 Bower, Bo 13 40 50 90 3.5-8 1.0-5 . 2 1 . 1 . .

44 Niemann, Ben 13 45 35 80 6.0-19 1.0-9 1-0 5 2 1-0 2 . .

30 Gervase, Jake 13 31 27 58 3.0-7 . 3-29 6 . . . . .

27 Hooker, Amani 10 41 15 56 . . 2-30 2 . . . . .

99 Bazata, Nathan 13 22 29 51 6.5-21 3.0-11 . 1 1 . . . 1

15 Jackson, Joshua 13 34 14 48 0.5-0 . 8-168 18 . . 1 1 .

19 Taylor, Miles 12 31 16 47 . . . 1 1 . . . .

40 Hesse, Parker 13 24 19 43 10.5-47 4.0-30 1-13 3 3 1-0 2 . .

98 Nelson, Anthony 13 21 20 41 9.5-42 7.5-39 . 4 7 . 2 1 .

5 Rugamba, Manny 10 31 5 36 . . . 4 . 1-0 . . .

11 Ojemudia, M. 13 20 9 29 . . . 1 . . . . .

96 Nelson, Matt 13 10 13 23 2.0-7 1.0-5 . 3 2 . . . .

8A Hankins, Matt 12 10 11 21 . . . 1 . . . . .

90 Brincks, Sam 13 5 14 19 1.0-2 . . 1 2 . . . .

9A Stone, Geno 11 5 12 17 . . 1-19 . . . . . .

95 Lattimore, C. 13 5 10 15 1.5-4 1.5-4 . . 2 . . . .

94 Epenesa, A.J. 13 8 7 15 5.5-25 4.5-24 . 1 8 . 1 . .

91 Reiff, Brady 13 4 9 13 1.0-4 1.0-4 1-5 3 1 . 1 . .

26 Ward, Kevin 13 4 5 9 . . . . . . . . .

52 Jones, Amani 12 5 4 9 . . . . . . . . .

34 Welch, Kristian 10 2 4 6 . . 1-33 . . . . . .

49 Niemann, Nick 13 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .

31 Mends, Aaron 13 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .

23 Dafney, D. 13 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .

33 Clayberg, Noah 12 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

9C Kluver, Tyler 13 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

36 Ross, Brady 13 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

53 Jansen, Garret 13 3 1 4 . . . 1 1 . . . .

21 Kelly-Martin,I. 13 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

37 Snyder, Brandon 1 2 1 3 . . 1-89 2 . . . . .

48 Hockaday, Jack 6 2 1 3 . . . . 1 . . . .

TM Team 7 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

80 Young, Devonte 10 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

1 Dvorak, Wes 13 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

88 Hulett, Jake 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

57 Golston, C 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

1C Milani, John 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

78 Daniels, James 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

20 Butler, James 9 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 1 . .

89 Vandeberg, Matt 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

9B Recinos, Miguel 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

25 Wadley, Akrum 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

17 Boswell, Cedric 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

8 Wiegers, Tyler 4 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

Total 13 503 418 921 64-247 29-175 21-423 72 35 5-0 12 2 1

Opponents 13 462 404 866 81-302 25-173 6-43 37 35 13-82 16 1 1



IOWA HAWKEYES Red-Zone Results (as of Jan 02, 2018)

All games

IOWA HAWKEYES Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 02, 2017 WYOMING W 24-3 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 09, 2017 at Iowa State W 44-41 6 6 37 5 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 16, 2017 NORTH TEXAS W 31-14 5 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Sep 23, 2017 PENN STATE L 19-21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 30, 2017 at Michigan State L 10-17 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Oct 07, 2017 ILLINOIS W 45-16 7 5 31 4 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

Oct 21, 2017 at Northwestern L 10-17 3 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Oct 28, 2017 MINNESOTA W 17-10 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Nov 04, 2017 OHIO STATE W 55-24 7 7 41 5 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 11, 2017 at Wisconsin L 14-38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 18, 2017 PURDUE BOILERMAKERS L 15-24 2 2 13 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 24, 2017 at Nebraska W 56-14 7 6 42 6 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12/27/2017 vs Boston College W 27-20 5 5 27 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 39 243 32 15 17 7 2 2 0 3 3 0

39 of 49 (79.6%)

Opponents Inside IOWA HAWKEYES Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 02, 2017 WYOMING W 24-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 09, 2017 at Iowa State W 44-41 5 5 27 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 16, 2017 NORTH TEXAS W 31-14 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 23, 2017 PENN STATE L 19-21 5 4 19 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 30, 2017 at Michigan State L 10-17 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 07, 2017 ILLINOIS W 45-16 4 3 13 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oct 21, 2017 at Northwestern L 10-17 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 28, 2017 MINNESOTA W 17-10 4 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Nov 04, 2017 OHIO STATE W 55-24 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 11, 2017 at Wisconsin L 14-38 4 4 24 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 18, 2017 PURDUE BOILERMAKERS L 15-24 4 3 17 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Nov 24, 2017 at Nebraska W 56-14 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12/27/2017 vs Boston College W 27-20 4 3 13 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 31 160 17 7 10 14 3 2 2 0 1 0

31 of 39 (79.5%)



IOWA HAWKEYES Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2018)

Conference games

Date Opponent Score Att.

* Sep 23, 2017 #4 PENN STATE  L 19-21 66205

* Sep 30, 2017 at Michigan State  L 10-17 73331

* Oct 07, 2017 ILLINOIS W 45-16 69894

* Oct 21, 2017 at Northwestern  L 10-17 40036

* Oct 28, 2017 MINNESOTA W 17-10 66292

* Nov 04, 2017 OHIO STATE W 55-24 67669

* Nov 11, 2017 at #6 Wisconsin  L 14-38 80462

* Nov 18, 2017 PURDUE BOILERMAKERS  L 15-24 60554

* Nov 24, 2017 at Nebraska W 56-14 90046

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Wadley, Akrum  9 170 807 44 763 4.5 8 35 84.8

Butler, James  5 45 215 9 206 4.6 1 53 41.2

Young, Toren  6 26 115 0 115 4.4 2 34 19.2

Kelly-Martin,I.  9 9 112 2 110 12.2 1 57 12.2

Smith-Marsette,  9 4 32 2 30 7.5 0 17 3.3

Hooker, Amani  6 1 18 0 18 18.0 0 18 3.0

Easley, Nick  9 2 11 0 11 5.5 0 6 1.2

Fant, Noah  9 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.3

Kulick, Drake  9 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

Total  9 301 1379 210 1169 3.9 12 57 129.9

Opponents  9 339 1571 157 1414 4.2 7 58 157.1

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Stanley, Nate  9 125.64 137-253-5 54.2 1683 15 70 187.0

Wiegers, Tyler  2 227.60 1-2-0 50.0 3 1 3 1.5

Rastetter, C.  9 238.60 2-2-0 100.0 33 0 18 3.7

Total  9 127.31 140-257-5 54.5 1719 16 70 191.0

Opponents  9 108.16 175-317-15 55.2 1845 13 63 205.0

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Easley, Nick  9 34 336 9.9 2 32 37.3

Fant, Noah  9 21 397 18.9 7 68 44.1

Wadley, Akrum  9 20 177 8.9 2 70 19.7

Vandeberg, Matt  9 19 295 15.5 1 61 32.8

Hockenson, T.J.  9 18 241 13.4 2 24 26.8

Smith-Marsette,  9 14 151 10.8 0 31 16.8

Kelly-Martin,I.  9 4 25 6.2 1 10 2.8

Butler, James  5 3 21 7.0 0 19 4.2

Smith, Brandon  8 2 13 6.5 0 5 1.6

Young, Toren  6 1 23 23.0 0 23 3.8

Kluver, Tyler  9 1 18 18.0 0 18 2.0

Epenesa, A.J.  9 1 15 15.0 0 15 1.7

Ross, Brady  9 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.6

Kulick, Drake  9 1 2 2.0 1 2 0.2

Total  9 140 1719 12.3 16 70 191.0

Opponents  9 175 1845 10.5 13 63 205.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Recinos, Miguel 6-8 75.0 0-0 0-0 4-6 2-2 0-0 48 1

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Wadley, Akrum 10 - - - - - - - 60

Recinos, Miguel - 6-8 29-29 - - - - - 47

Fant, Noah 7 - - - - - - - 42

Jackson, Joshua 2 - - - - - - - 12

Kelly-Martin,I. 2 - - - - - - - 12

Young, Toren 2 - - - - - - - 12

Easley, Nick 2 - - - - - - - 12

Hockenson, T.J. 2 - - - - - - - 12

Snyder, Brandon 1 - - - - - - - 6

Butler, James 1 - - - - - - - 6

Vandeberg, Matt 1 - - - - - - - 6

Hooker, Amani 1 - - - - - - - 6

Kulick, Drake 1 - - - - - - - 6

Bazata, Nathan - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 32 6-8 29-29 - - 0-3 - 1 241

Opponents 21 11-14 20-20 0-1 - - - 1 181

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

IOWA HAWKEYES 38 68 56 79 0 241

Opponents 47 43 41 43 7 181

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 4-5 3-2 1-3 0-0

Conference 4-5 3-2 1-3 0-0

Non-Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics IOWA OPP

FIRST DOWNS 140 174

  R u s h i n g 61 78

  P a s s i n g 70 84

  P e n a l t y 9 12

RUSHING YARDAGE 1169 1414

  Rushing Attempts 301 339

  Average Per Rush 3.9 4.2

  Average Per Game 129.9 157.1

  TDs Rushing 12 7

PASSING YARDAGE 1719 1845

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 140-257-5 175-317-15

  Average Per Pass 6.7 5.8

  Average Per Catch 12.3 10.5

  Average Per Game 191.0 205.0

  TDs Passing 16 13

TOTAL OFFENSE 2888 3259

  Average Per Play 5.2 5.0

  Average Per Game 320.9 362.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 21-477 23-404

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-64 15-81

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 15-325 5-43

FUMBLES-LOST 14-8 11-3

PENALTIES-Yards 44-342 53-480

PUNTS-AVG 52-39.1 45-40.9

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 8 : 3 9  3 1 : 2 1

3RD-DOWN Conversions 38/123 48/133

4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/15 8/19

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Jackson, Joshua 5 117 23.4 2 52

Gervase, Jake 2 0 0.0 0 0

Hooker, Amani 2 30 15.0 1 30

Jewell, Josey 2 37 18.5 0 33

Stone, Geno 1 19 19.0 0 19

Niemann, Ben 1 0 0.0 0 0

Welch, Kristian 1 33 33.0 0 33

Snyder, Brandon 1 89 89.0 1 89

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Rastetter, C. 37 1405 38.0 55 0 4 6 5 0

Gersonde, Ryan 13 552 42.5 61 1 4 2 5 0

Stanley, Nate 2 78 39.0 47 1 0 1 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Vandeberg, Matt 9 37 4.1 0 17

Jackson, Joshua 3 15 5.0 0 11

Cooper, Max 1 12 12.0 0 12

Total 13 64 4.9 0 17

Opponents 15 81 5.4 0 22

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Kelly-Martin,I. 15 321 21.4 0 35

Smith-Marsette, 4 134 33.5 0 74

Jones, Amani 1 15 15.0 0 15

Kelly, Austin 1 7 7.0 0 7

Total 21 477 22.7 0 74

Opponents 23 404 17.6 0 25

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Wadley, Akrum 9 763 177 0 0 0 940 104.4

Kelly-Martin,I. 9 110 25 0 321 0 456 50.7

Fant, Noah 9 3 397 0 0 0 400 44.4

Easley, Nick 9 11 336 0 0 0 347 38.6

Vandeberg, Matt 9 0 295 37 0 0 332 36.9

Total 9 1169 1719 64 477 325 3754 417.1

Opponents 9 1414 1845 81 404 43 3787 420.8

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Stanley, Nate 9 289 -70 1683 1613 179.2

Wadley, Akrum 9 170 763 0 763 84.8

Butler, James 5 45 206 0 206 41.2

Young, Toren 6 26 115 0 115 19.2

Kelly-Martin,I. 9 9 110 0 110 12.2

Total 9 558 1169 1719 2888 320.9

Opponents 9 656 1414 1845 3259 362.1

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Jewell, Josey 8 50 47 97 11.0-36 2.5-20 2-37 9 2 1-0 1 . .

41 Bower, Bo 9 33 32 65 3.0-8 1.0-5 . 2 . . 1 . .

44 Niemann, Ben 9 33 21 54 4.5-17 1.0-9 1-0 4 1 1-0 1 . .

27 Hooker, Amani 6 31 10 41 . . 2-30 2 . . . . .

30 Gervase, Jake 9 20 19 39 1.0-3 . 2-0 4 . . . . .

Total 9 371 278 649 48-167 22-113 15-325 56 23 3-0 8 1 1

Opponents 9 307 242 549 54-199 18-123 5-43 29 23 8-55 9 1 1



IOWA HAWKEYES Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2018)

Conference games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Jewell, Josey 8 50 47 97 11.0-36 2.5-20 2-37 9 2 1-0 1 . .

41 Bower, Bo 9 33 32 65 3.0-8 1.0-5 . 2 . . 1 . .

44 Niemann, Ben 9 33 21 54 4.5-17 1.0-9 1-0 4 1 1-0 1 . .

27 Hooker, Amani 6 31 10 41 . . 2-30 2 . . . . .

30 Gervase, Jake 9 20 19 39 1.0-3 . 2-0 4 . . . . .

99 Bazata, Nathan 9 19 17 36 6.0-20 3.0-11 . 1 1 . . . 1

15 Jackson, Joshua 9 23 10 33 . . 5-117 12 . . 1 . .

19 Taylor, Miles 9 23 7 30 . . . 1 . . . . .

5 Rugamba, Manny 8 25 4 29 . . . 2 . 1-0 . . .

98 Nelson, Anthony 9 15 14 29 7.0-24 5.5-22 . 4 6 . 1 1 .

40 Hesse, Parker 9 13 12 25 6.0-25 2.5-17 . 2 1 . 1 . .

11 Ojemudia, M. 9 14 6 20 . . . . . . . . .

9A Stone, Geno 7 4 11 15 . . 1-19 . . . . . .

90 Brincks, Sam 9 5 9 14 1.0-2 . . 1 2 . . . .

96 Nelson, Matt 9 7 6 13 2.0-7 1.0-5 . 3 . . . . .

94 Epenesa, A.J. 9 7 5 12 4.0-17 3.0-16 . 1 7 . 1 . .

8A Hankins, Matt 8 5 6 11 . . . 1 . . . . .

95 Lattimore, C. 9 4 6 10 1.5-4 1.5-4 . . 1 . . . .

91 Reiff, Brady 9 3 6 9 1.0-4 1.0-4 . 3 . . 1 . .

26 Ward, Kevin 9 4 5 9 . . . . . . . . .

34 Welch, Kristian 9 2 4 6 . . 1-33 . . . . . .

52 Jones, Amani 8 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

33 Clayberg, Noah 9 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

53 Jansen, Garret 9 3 1 4 . . . 1 1 . . . .

23 Dafney, D. 9 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

9C Kluver, Tyler 9 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

TM Team 4 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

37 Snyder, Brandon 1 2 1 3 . . 1-89 2 . . . . .

21 Kelly-Martin,I. 9 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

49 Niemann, Nick 9 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

31 Mends, Aaron 9 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

48 Hockaday, Jack 5 2 1 3 . . . . 1 . . . .

88 Hulett, Jake 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

36 Ross, Brady 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

1 Dvorak, Wes 9 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

57 Golston, C 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

25 Wadley, Akrum 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

78 Daniels, James 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

1C Milani, John 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

89 Vandeberg, Matt 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

17 Boswell, Cedric 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

Total 9 371 278 649 48-167 22-113 15-325 56 23 3-0 8 1 1

Opponents 9 307 242 549 54-199 18-123 5-43 29 23 8-55 9 1 1


